

State of New Mexico Public School Facilities Authority

AMENDMENT 2

RFP 2022-005-MG New Mexico Statewide Education Network

December 7, 2021

Please note the following change(s)/correction(s)/addition(s):

1. SEN RFP 2022-005-MG, Section I, Paragraph C. Scope of Procurement, on page 3 is being retracted. The following revised Section I, Paragraph C. Scope of Procurement, will prevail:

C. SCOPE OF PROCUREMENT

The PSFA intends to issue multiple awards that will result in contract that may be utilized by SEN Participants, all State of New Mexico agencies, departments, boards, commissions, institutions, political subdivisions, local public bodies (school districts) and institutions of higher education, allowed by law, including Tribal entities, in accordance with their own procurement laws, rules, and policies.

Contracts resulting from this RFP will be awarded for a term that shall not exceed 10 years, including any extensions or renewals, per Section 13-1-150 NMSA 1978.

This RFP includes the request for three distinct services identified below:

Section 1: SEN Backbone

Section 2: Last Mile Connections from the SEN Backbone locations to SEN Participant Facilities.

Section 3: Commodity Internet Access

You must acknowledge this Amendment 2 on Appendix 8: Acknowledgement of Receipt of Addenda/Amendments, as instructed in the RFP. Failure to do so may result in your proposal submission being deemed as non-responsive, and the proposal may be rejected.

Thank you for your interest in the New Mexico Public School Facilities Authority (PSFA) solicitations.

Marilee P. Gallacher, SPSM Contracts Administrator Public School Facilities Authority